

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11891/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2025
in EXP No. 21/2022 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

TRUSHA HIRAPARA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CYPRESS FINCAP PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 66248/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 66246/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 12-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Bhambri, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Ms. Mahesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sarita Verma, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Kundu, Adv.
Ms. Monica Goel, Adv.
Ms. Sonika Gill, Adv.
Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kishor Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of
delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition, returnable on
17.04.2026.

2. In the meantime, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR