

ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11891/2026

TRUSHA HIRAPARA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CYPRESS FINCAP PRIVATE LIMITED &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 66248/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 27-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Bhambri, Adv.  
Mr. V K Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Barnali Basak, Adv.  
Ms. Mahesh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sarita Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Monica Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Sonika Gill, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kishor Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent no. 1 but none has entered appearance.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars for issuance of notice to respondent no. 2 by 04.05.2026.

List the matter again on 20.05.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG  
Registrar

AP